

NEWSLETTER / NEWS RELEASE From the Office of the Mayor

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

AUGUST 9, 2017

MAYOR SCHNEIDER WELCOMES SMOOTHIE KING TO THE CITY OF FLORISSANT



Mayor Schneider is pleased to welcome another new business to the City of Florissant, Smoothie King held its grand opening and ribbon cutting on Wednesday, August 9th. Smoothie King is located at 8471 N. Lindbergh. Also present was Council President Jackie Pagano, Ward 1 Councilman Tim Lee, Chamber President Venus Martz with Chamber members and Smoothie King General Manager Jeremy Stehlick and Franchisee Jim Stern.

Smoothie King's hours of operation at the new Florissant store will be:

Monday – Friday 6:30 am 10:00 pm Saturday 7:00 am 11:00 pm Sunday 9:00 am 9:00 pm

For more information on Smoothie King visit www.smoothiekingstl.com.